
SPO Alert

Date:    11/1/2021
To:       State Agencies and Cooperative Members
From:   Arizona Department of Administration (ADOA)
Re:       Statewide Electronic Resources and Related Multimedia Products

The Arizona Department of Administration has “Awarded” multiple statewide contracts for BPM002821
Statewide Electronic Resources and Related Multimedia Products. The initial Contract Period is
from October 31, 2021 to November 1, 2021 and can be used by Statewide Eligible Agencies and
Co-Ops.

New Contract Information:

Contract ID Supplier Supplier ID Contact Email

CTR057663 CENGAGE LEARNING
IV000000042
6 Hillary Fox Hilary.Fox@cengage.com

CTR057662 INFOUSA MARKETING INC
IV000000123
3 Kam Draper kam.draper@data-axle.com

CTR057661 WORLD BOOK INC
IV000000049
4

Jeff
Williamson jeff.williamson@worldbook.com

CTR057660
Infobase Holdings, LLC - Infobase,
Facts On File

IV000002147
2 Steve Finch sfinch@infobase.com

CTR057659 ENCYCLOPAEDIA BRITANNICA INC
IV000000054
3

Richard
Booms rbooms@eb.com

CTR057658
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS
INC

IV000000221
4 Melissa Werve mwerve@follett.com

CTR057657

THE CHANCELLOR MASTERS AND
SCHOLARS - UNIVERSITY OF
OXFORD

IV000000728
8 Kathi Fountain Kathi.Fountain@oup.com

CTR057656 PROQUEST LLC
IV000000044
3

Christopher
Kaul

Christopher.Kaul@proquest.co
m

CTR057655 EBSCO INDUSTRIES INC
IV000000022
7 Kevin Leffew kleffew@ebsco.com

CTR057654 BIBLIOLABS LLC
IV000000718
9 Jessica Dugan dugganj@bibliolabs.com

The above contract(s) replace the following Statewide Library Database Packages
Contracts which expire 11/26/2021 or once the new contracts are awarded.

Contract # Supplier
ADSPO17-1625
69 PROQUEST LLC

ADSPO17-1625
67 EBSCO INDUSTRIES INC

ADSPO17-1625
66 CENGAGE LEARNING
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ADSPO17-1625
48 INFOUSA MARKETING INC

If there are any questions, please contact Michael Hillebrand by phone at 602-542-4229 or by email at
michael.hillebrand@azdoa.gov.
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